

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 595 OF 2004

GEMINI FILM CIRCUIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and withdrawal of writ petition and office report )

With W.P(C) NO. 709 of 2004

(With appln(s) for interim injunction and office report)

With W.P.(C) No. 37/2005

(With appln for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Billooria Prasad,

Mr. S.K. Bandhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG,

Ms. Sandhya goswami, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Mehri, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Debojit borkakati, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. b.Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office to register the application for impleadment filed in writ Petition 595/2004. List the

impleadment application after two weeks. W.P. © No.37/2005 to be de-tagged from writ petition

No. 595/2004.

List I.A. No. 2 alongwith the main petition on the next date of hearing.

Mahabeer Singh

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master

(Court Master)