

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.623 OF 2004

VERMA CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, interim stay and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 624 of 2004

(With appln(s) for directions, stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 625 of 2004

(With appln(s) for directions, stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 628 of 2004

(With appln(s) for directions, stay and office report)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.K. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Billowria,Adv.

Mr. Manzoor Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil,Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

upon the unserved Fresh steps be taken for service of notice

respondent No.6. Dasti in addition is permitted. Put up after six weeks.

RDWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER