

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.595 OF 2004

GEMINI FILM CIRCUIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, withdrawal of writ petition and
impleading party, exemption from filing Vakalatnama and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO.709 of 2004

(With application for interim injunction and office report)

Date: 17/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.D. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Manzoor Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Pandey,Adv.

Mr. D.K. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil,Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia,Adv.

Ms. Samina,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Mehria,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, put up along with the connected matters.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD

WAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER