

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 623 OF 2004

VERMA CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and interim stay and office report)

With

W.P(C) NO. 595 of 2004

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and withdrawal of writ petition and impleading party and exemption from filing vakalatnama and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 624 of 2004

(with appln9s0 for directions and stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 625 of 2004

(With appln(s) for directions and stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 628 of 2004

(With appln(s) for directions and stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 709 of 2000

(With appln(s) for interim injunction and office report)

Date: 12/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. R.Mohan, ASG

Ms.Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr.V.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Narayan P. Kengasur, Adv.

State of Kerala

Mr. P.V.Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by Mr. D.K.Garg, learned counsel that re joinder has already been filed.

Put up for final disposal two weeks hence. In the meantime, rejoinder in the connected matter may be filed.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master